SOMERSET COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT OF SOUTH SOMERSET PARISHES OF YEOVILTON AND CHILTON CANTELO Temporary Closure of part of Footpaths Y 30/14 and Y 5/1 order 2021

TAKE NOTICE that in pursuance of Section 14(1) of the Road Traffic Regulations Act 1984, as amended by the Road Traffic (Temporary Restrictions) Act 1991, the County Council of Somerset has made an Order PROHIBITING ALL TRAFFIC from proceeding along Footpath Y 30/14/1 from its junction with bridleway Y 30/14 in a south easterly direction for 50 metres continuing on to footpath Y 5/1 for a further 10 metres in a south easterly direction, due to an unsafe bridge.

The Order will come into effect on 23 February 2021 and will remain in force for six months.

SOMERSET COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT OF SOUTH SOMERSET PARISH OF YEOVILTON Temporary Closure of part of Bridleway Y 30/14 order 2018

TAKE NOTICE that in pursuance of Section 14(1) of the Road Traffic Regulations Act 1984, as amended by the Road Traffic (Temporary Restrictions) Act 1991, and the Road Traffic (Temporary Restrictions) Procedure Regulations 1992 The Secretary of State for Transport in exercise of his powers under section 15(5) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, has approved an extension to the above Order for a period of two years from 27 February 2021 to 27 February 2023 or until the completion of the works whichever is earlier.

The Order PROHIBITS ALL TRAFFIC from proceeding along part of Bridleway Y 30/14 from its junction with footpath Y 30/14/1 in a westerly direction for 50 metres. This closure is required as there is a danger to the public due to a dangerous bridge.

SOMERSET COUNTY COUNCIL DISTRICT OF SOUTH SOMERSET PARISH OF YEOVILTON AND LIMINGTON Temporary Closure of part of Bridleways Y 30/13 and Y 14/31 order 2017

TAKE NOTICE that in pursuance of Section 14(1) of the Road Traffic Regulations Act 1984, as amended by the Road Traffic (Temporary Restrictions) Act 1991, and the Road Traffic (Temporary Restrictions) Procedure Regulations 1992 The Secretary of State for Transport in exercise of his powers under section 15(5) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, has approved an extension to the above Order for a period of two years from 16 May 2020 to 16 May 2022 or until the completion of the works whichever is earlier.

The Order PROHIBITS ALL TRAFFIC from proceeding along (1) part of Bridleway Y 30/13 from its junction with Bridleway Y 30/14 north of Wood Bridge running south for 20 metres to the Parish Boundary and (2) part of Bridleway Y 14/31 from its junction with Bridleway Y 30/13 at the Parish Boundary and running south south easterly for 190 metres to its junction with Footpath Y 14/32. This closure is required as there is a danger to the public due to a dangerous bridge.

For further details about the closures please contact Rachel Pearce on 01823 356001

Patrick Flaherty Chief Executive 25 February 2021